				07 04 000	10				
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92				07-24-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 5063			
		ble Commissione the attached orig		101411657 ts or copy thereor.	7	ATTN. BO	X ASSIG	SNMENTS	
1. Jose An		of conveying party Condado	OFF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
711H S & 5000						Name: Condado Medical Devices Corporation			
Addition	nal name	e(s) of conveying p	oarty(ies) attach	ned? - Karya Manushir	Internal Address: c/o National Registered Agents, inc.				
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Add	ress:	1295 B	andana Boulev	ard North, St. 300
					City: S	t. Paul			
⊠		Assignment		Merger	State:	Minnesota		Zip Code:	55108-5516
		Security Agreement		Change of Name					
		Other							
0		Other			Additional	name(s) & A	ddress(es) attached?	
Execution	on Date:	05/23/2000			□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.		ation number(s) or olication:	patent number	r(s): If this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a	new app	lication, the ex	ecution date of
A.	A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):					
09/367,636									
				Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.		and address of pa ning document sh				otal number	of applic	ations and reg	istrations
	Matth	ew Phillips, 43,403	3		7. To	otal fee (37 (CFR 3.4	1): \$40	
Name:					⊠ Enclose	d (Please ch	narge de	ficiency to dep	osit account)
Internal Address	S :	DORSEY & W	VHITNEY, L.L.F	o _.			_	deposit accour	·
							g		•
					1				
Street A	ddress:	1001 Pennsyl	Ivania Avenue,	N.W., Suite 300 South				"	
City:		Washington			8. D	eposit accou	ınt numb	oer: <u>04-1425</u>	
State:	-	DC	Zip: 2	20004					
9. 07/20/20 0	To the origina	document.	edge and belief,	the foregoing information		correct and	any atta	ched copy is a	true copy of the
01 FC:581	i '	IVY MANA	AO₁96 0₽ I	2000 June 2	7 (-				

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Matthew Phillips

PATENT

Date

REEL: 010929 FRAME: 0273

(Multiple inventors; single assignee) 5063.0					
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 09/367,636			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: August 18, 19	99		
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	· 		
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	- Ville - Vill		
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention				
	POSE CATHETER, CATHETER SYSTE	MS, AND RADIATION TREATMENT			
		,			
nventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Jose Anton	io R. CONDADO	Calle Julio Urbano, Conjunto Res. Chamo	onix, Torre Norte, Piso 7		
		Apartamento 13B, Sebucan, Caracas 107	1 Venezuela		
		A			
<i>Issignee</i>					
	Name	Address			
CONDADO MEDICAL DEVICES CORPORATION		c/o National Registered Agents, Inc.			
		Suite 300 1295 Bandana Boulevard North			
		St. Paul, Minneapolis 55108-5516			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5063.00

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jose Antonio R. CONDADO	5/23/2000
,	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 010929 FRAME: 0275